
July 16, 2024
League Games Played 16

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #1 Impax Health 12 3 1 232 154 0.800
2 #3 Floor Station 9 6 1 192 177 0.613 3.0

 Lucas, Ray 0.878 3 #4 Placor Cons 8 7 1 202 200 0.550 4.0  Aguiar, Chris 2
 Tursky, Mick 0.830 4 #5 Rock and Brews 8 8 156 191 0.500 4.5  Schuler, Steve 2
 Schuler, Steve 0.810 5 #2 Club Raven 6 9 1 179 168 0.425 6.0  Viduya, Mike 1
 Christian, Bill 0.795 6 #6 BJ's 3 13 159 230 0.188 9.5
 Holmes, Gary 0.792
 Wong, Will   Mgr 0.775
 Viduya, Mike 0.766
 Lobato, Emilio 0.744
 Soto, Mike 0.739 Team Batting Average
 Schoonover, Al 0.733 Team #1 Impax Health 0.639

Team #3 Floor Station 0.596
 Schuler, Steve 1.238 Team #4 Placor Cons 0.567  Barbero, Fred 3
 Holmes, Gary 1.229 Team #5 Rock and Brews 0.546  Lucas, Ray 2
 Jackson, Don 1.217 Team #2 Club Raven 0.539  Schuler, Steve 1
 Viduya, Mike 1.213 Team #6 BJ's 0.503  Tursky, Mick 1
 Lobato, Emilio 1.186  Soto, Mike 1
 Lucas, Ray 1.122  Baldwin, Randy 1
 Wong, Will   Mgr 1.100 Team Slugging Average  Van Stone, Brad 1
 Soto, Mike 1.087 Team #1 Impax Health 0.806  Siguenza, Eddie ^ 1
 Gee, Roddy 1.042 Team #4 Placor Cons 0.762
 Tursky, Mick 1.000 Team #3 Floor Station 0.711

Team #2 Club Raven 0.681 Triples
 Schuler, Steve 33 Team #5 Rock and Brews 0.645  Holmes, Gary 9
 Lucas, Ray 32 Team #6 BJ's 0.619  Ward, Pete 5
 Aguiar, Chris 32  Viduya, Mike 4
 Jackson, Don 30  Jackson, Don 4
 Lobato, Emilio 30  Lobato, Emilio 4
 Wong, Will   Mgr 30  Rankin, Kevin 4
 Soto, Mike 28 Name  Cordell, Tom 3
 Holmes, Gary 27 9-Jul Eddie Siguenza  Terry, Dave  Mgr 3
 Kesner, Tim 27  10 Players with 2
 Tursky, Mick 26

Doubles
 Lucas, Ray 43  Jackson, Don 15
 Tursky, Mick 39  Gee, Roddy 12
 Holmes, Gary 38 Name  Lobato, Emilio 11
 Viduya, Mike 36  Viduya, Mike 10
 Aguiar, Chris 35  Baldwin, Randy 10
 Schuler, Steve 34  Soto, Mike 9
 Soto, Mike 34  Wong, Will   Mgr 9
 Gee, Roddy 34  Terry, Dave  Mgr 8
 Randle, Omar 34  Arnold, Keith 8
 3 Players with 33 on a minimum of 43  Benny, John 8

Hits

League 6 Standing 2024
Tuesday Day  10:30 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date



League 6 Tuesday Day  10:30 a.m. 

Games Played 16 16 16 16 16 16
Date

W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#5 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#6 opp

Other 
Team

March 26, 2024     1 6 6 2     1 6 6 1 1    15 7 4   1  7 15 3 1    11 10 6   1  10 11 5
April 2, 2024   1  12 13 3   1  9 11 6 1    13 12 1 1    9 5 5   1  5 9 4 1    11 9 2
April 9, 2024 1    17 6 4 1    16 8 5 1    12 5 6   1  6 17 1   1  8 16 2   1  5 12 3

April 16, 2024 1    16 8 6   1  8 12 4   1  6 8 5 1    12 8 2 1    8 6 3   1  8 16 1
April 23, 2024 1    13 8 5   1  13 14 3 1    14 13 2   1  9 11 6   1  8 13 1 1    11 9 4
April 30, 2024 1    18 14 2   1  14 18 1     1 15 15 4     1 15 15 3 1    8 7 6   1  7 8 5

May 7, 2024 1    15 4 3 1    15 9 6   1  4 15 1 1    12 11 5   1  11 12 4   1  9 15 2
May 14, 2024   1  11 18 4   1  9 10 5 1    21 11 6 1    18 11 1 1    10 9 2   1  11 21 3
May 21, 2024 1    17 15 6 1    21 8 4   1  12 13 5   1  8 21 2 1    13 12 3   1  15 17 1
June 4, 2024 1    18 7 5 1    10 9 3   1  9 10 2 1    20 4 6   1  7 18 1   1  4 20 4

June 11, 2024 1    19 5 2   1  5 19 1 1    21 16 4   1  16 21 3 1    15 9 6   1  9 15 5
June 18, 2024   1  6 7 3   1  5 7 6 1    7 6 1 1    15 6 5   1  6 15 4 1    7 5 2
June 25, 2024 1    16 12 4 1    12 6 5 1    17 9 6   1  12 16 1   1  6 12 2   1  9 17 3

July 2, 2024 1    13 10 6   1  7 12 4   1  10 13 5 1    12 7 2 1    13 10 3   1  10 13 1
July 9, 2024 1    21 9 5 1    17 5 3   1  5 17 2 1    24 21 6   1  9 21 1   1  21 24 4

July 16, 2024 1    14 12 2   1  12 14 1 1    11 7 4   1  7 11 3 1    18 12 6   1  12 18 5
July 23, 2024                               

                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              

Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T
12 3 1 232 154 6 9 1 179 168 9 6 1 192 177 8 7 1 202 200 8 8 0 156 191 3 13 0 159 230

                      
16 16 16 16 16 16

Impax Health Club Raven Floor Station Placor Cons Rock and Brews BJ's



League 6 Tuesday Day  10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #1 Impax Health 12 3 1 232 154 0.800 0.639 0.806

Impax Health 2 #3 Floor Station 9 6 1 192 177 0.613 3.0 0.596 0.711
3 #4 Placor Cons 8 7 1 202 200 0.550 4.0 0.567 0.762

As Of 4 #5 Rock and Brews 8 8 156 191 0.500 4.5 0.546 0.645
July 16, 2024 5 #2 Club Raven 6 9 1 179 168 0.425 6.0 0.539 0.681

6 #6 BJ's 3 13 159 230 0.188 9.5 0.503 0.619
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Terry, Dave  Mgr 6 14 46 29 18 8 3 13 4 12 0.630 0.935 50 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Alexander, Tom 16 14 33 10 10 20 3 7 0.303 0.303 36 3 03/26/24     1 6 6 2
 Bingham, Rick 14 11 29 18 18 10 1 7 0.621 0.621 30 1 04/02/24   1  12 13 3
 Cassella, Peter 13 15 43 15 14 1 19 8 0.349 0.372 43 7 04/09/24 1    17 6 4
 Drennon, Terry 17 14 36 18 18 15 2 10 0.500 0.500 38 2 04/16/24 1    16 8 6
 Johnson, Hal 10 15 48 33 29 3 1 12 1 1 11 0.688 0.792 50 3 04/23/24 1    13 8 5
 Lucas, Ray 5 15 49 43 35 6 2 5 5 32 0.878 1.122 54 1 04/30/24 1    18 14 2
 Morreira, Randy 12 5 14 10 8 2 3 2 1 10 0.714 0.857 17 1 05/07/24 1    15 4 3
 Olson, Paul 8 14 47 26 19 5 2 16 20 0.553 0.745 47 5 05/14/24   1  11 18 4
 Pouncy, Mike 15 12 33 25 20 5 5 2 1 21 0.758 0.909 36 3 05/21/24 1    17 15 6
 Rankin, Kevin 4 10 34 27 17 6 4 4 2 16 0.794 1.206 36 3 06/04/24 1    18 7 5
 Tursky, Mick 11 15 47 39 34 3 1 1 7 2 1 26 0.830 1.000 50 1 06/11/24 1    19 5 2
 Wabinga, Jack 7 12 35 24 18 4 2 8 4 2 17 0.686 0.914 41 3 06/18/24   1  6 7 3
 Wender, Joe 9 16 46 28 25 2 1 9 15 0.609 0.696 46 8 06/25/24 1    16 12 4
 Strickland, Walt 18 8 25 17 8 7 2 7 1 1 18 0.680 1.120 27 07/02/24 1    13 10 6
Name    07/09/24 1    21 9 5
Name    07/16/24 1    14 12 2
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.639 0.806      

Substitutes      
 Mejia, Stephan 1 2 2 2      
 Smartt, Bob 2 5 4 4 1 1 2 0.800 0.800 6      
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    12 3 1 232 154

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle AB Hits 1B 2B 3B ParkHR HR OUTS BB SAC RBI PA FC
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #1 Impax Health 12 3 1 232 154 0.800 0.639 0.806

Club Raven 2 #3 Floor Station 9 6 1 192 177 0.613 3.0 0.596 0.711
3 #4 Placor Cons 8 7 1 202 200 0.550 4.0 0.567 0.762

As Of 4 #5 Rock and Brews 8 8 156 191 0.500 4.5 0.546 0.645
July 16, 2024 5 #2 Club Raven 6 9 1 179 168 0.425 6.0 0.539 0.681

6 #6 BJ's 3 13 159 230 0.188 9.5 0.503 0.619
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Long, John  Mgr 10 15 37 6 6 27 2 5 0.162 0.162 39 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Baldwin, Randy 5 13 45 27 16 10 1 15 10 0.600 0.889 45 1 03/26/24     1 6 6 1
 Benny, John 9 15 46 21 12 8 1 20 2 1 15 0.457 0.674 49 4 04/02/24   1  9 11 6
 Casarez, Steve 3 13 40 23 17 4 2 12 2 20 0.575 0.775 42 5 04/09/24 1    16 8 5
 Cordell, Tom 4 16 52 32 24 5 3 19 2 6 0.615 0.827 54 1 04/16/24   1  8 12 4
 Goodwin, Jack 15 13 34 19 15 4 10 3 13 0.559 0.676 37 4 04/23/24   1  13 14 3
 Green, Robert 14 11 32 19 13 4 2 13 1 15 0.594 0.844 33 04/30/24   1  14 18 1
 Kesner, Tim 11 15 47 30 23 6 1 14 1 27 0.638 0.809 48 3 05/07/24 1    15 9 6
 Lane, Jeff 12 12 32 23 21 1 1 8 4 9 0.719 0.813 36 1 05/14/24   1  9 10 5
 Milton, Rodney 13 16 43 27 23 4 13 2 13 0.628 0.721 45 2 05/21/24 1    21 8 4
 Mitchell, Gary 2 16 45 23 19 3 1 14 3 1 8 0.511 0.622 49 7 06/04/24 1    10 9 3
 Newcross, Frank 7 14 36 11 10 1 19 4 0.306 0.333 36 5 06/11/24   1  5 19 1
 Ortins, Al 1 8 19 8 8 6 3 4 0.421 0.421 22 4 06/18/24   1  5 7 6
 Runion, Randy 6 4 9 5 5 4 2 0.556 0.556 9 06/25/24 1    12 6 5
 Soto, Mike 8 15 46 34 22 9 2 1 11 3 1 28 0.739 1.087 50 1 07/02/24   1  7 12 4
 Name    07/09/24 1    17 5 3
Name    07/16/24   1  12 14 1
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.539 0.681      

Substitutes      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 9 1 179 168

~ Grand Slammer
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #1 Impax Health 12 3 1 232 154 0.800 0.639 0.806

Floor Station 2 #3 Floor Station 9 6 1 192 177 0.613 3.0 0.596 0.711
3 #4 Placor Cons 8 7 1 202 200 0.550 4.0 0.567 0.762

As Of 4 #5 Rock and Brews 8 8 156 191 0.500 4.5 0.546 0.645
July 16, 2024 5 #2 Club Raven 6 9 1 179 168 0.425 6.0 0.539 0.681

6 #6 BJ's 3 13 159 230 0.188 9.5 0.503 0.619
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Greene, Bill   Mgr 3 12 36 21 19 2 12 1 14 0.583 0.639 37 2 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Arnold, Keith 2 13 45 32 23 8 1 11 2 11 0.711 0.933 47 2 03/26/24 1    15 7 4
 Baker, Lynn 5 16 49 20 19 1 23 4 0.408 0.429 49 5 04/02/24 1    13 12 1
 Berlant, Michael 6 13 41 24 22 2 13 1 11 0.585 0.634 42 4 04/09/24 1    12 5 6
 Boston, Ernie 11 11 35 18 18 5 1 2 13 0.514 0.514 38 12 04/16/24   1  6 8 5
 Bull, Steve 12 13 36 22 21 1 8 4 1 12 0.611 0.639 41 6 04/23/24 1    14 13 2
 Christian, Bill 13 12 39 31 24 7 6 2 3 24 0.795 0.974 44 2 04/30/24     1 15 15 4
 Edwards, Rich 10 11 32 14 13 1 15 1 1 7 0.438 0.469 34 3 05/07/24   1  4 15 1
 Fernandez, Alicia 1 15 46 25 23 2 19 10 0.543 0.587 46 2 05/14/24 1    21 11 6
 Hoyer, Henry 4 14 45 29 27 2 15 2 1 13 0.644 0.689 48 1 05/21/24   1  12 13 5
 Jackson, Don 14 14 46 33 14 15 4 7 2 30 0.717 1.217 48 6 06/04/24   1  9 10 2
 Negrete, Antonio 16 16 49 19 18 1 24 6 0.388 0.408 49 6 06/11/24 1    21 16 4
 Schoonover, Al 8 14 45 33 30 2 1 9 1 2 17 0.733 0.822 48 3 06/18/24 1    7 6 1
 Watson, Don 7 10 28 19 11 7 1 6 2 2 17 0.679 1.000 32 2 06/25/24 1    17 9 6
Name    07/02/24   1  10 13 5
Name    07/09/24   1  5 17 2
Name    07/16/24 1    11 7 4
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.596 0.711      

Substitutes      
 Strickland, Walt 2 6 4 4 1 0.667 0.667 6 1      
 Rodriguez, Carlos 1 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4 1      
 Saenz, Caroline 1 4 3 3 0.750 0.750 4 1      
 Mendonsa, Ray 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3
 Younger, Larry 1 3 2 2 1 2 0.667 0.667 3
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    9 6 1 192 177

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle AB Hits Outs RBI PA FC
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #1 Impax Health 12 3 1 232 154 0.800 0.639 0.806

Placor Cons 2 #3 Floor Station 9 6 1 192 177 0.613 3.0 0.596 0.711
3 #4 Placor Cons 8 7 1 202 200 0.550 4.0 0.567 0.762

As Of 4 #5 Rock and Brews 8 8 156 191 0.500 4.5 0.546 0.645
July 16, 2024 5 #2 Club Raven 6 9 1 179 168 0.425 6.0 0.539 0.681

6 #6 BJ's 3 13 159 230 0.188 9.5 0.503 0.619
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Wong, Will   Mgr 8 13 40 31 20 9 2 7 4 30 0.775 1.100 44 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Atchison, Pedro 4 10 31 19 14 4 1 12 2 7 0.613 0.806 33 03/26/24   1  7 15 3
 Barbero, Fred 5 12 38 28 18 6 1 3 5 1 21 0.737 1.184 39 5 04/02/24 1    9 5 5
 Caitlin, Ralph 9 11 27 8 8 15 1 1 0.296 0.296 28 4 04/09/24   1  6 17 1
 Gee, Roddy 2 15 48 34 20 12 2 9 2 1 22 0.708 1.042 51 5 04/16/24 1    12 8 2
 Haycock, Karl 11 9 21 7 7 12 1 1 4 0.333 0.333 23 2 04/23/24   1  9 11 6
 Heim, Darrell 6 13 38 22 17 5 14 2 2 17 0.579 0.711 42 2 04/30/24     1 15 15 3
 Leong, Marty 13 10 29 21 16 5 6 2 11 0.724 0.897 31 2 05/07/24 1    12 11 5
 Lobato, Emilio 7 13 43 32 17 11 4 7 30 0.744 1.186 43 4 05/14/24 1    18 11 1
 Orozco, Stephanie 10 14 43 21 16 5 20 1 1 11 0.488 0.605 45 2 05/21/24   1  8 21 2
 Randle, Omar 3 16 51 34 28 6 14 3 1 15 0.667 0.784 55 3 06/04/24 1    20 4 6
 Rogers, Paul 14 14 39 14 14 20 8 0.359 0.359 39 4 06/11/24   1  16 21 3
 Sexton, Shirley 1 13 37 19 19 15 2 7 0.514 0.514 39 2 06/18/24 1    15 6 5
 Siguenza, Eddie ^ 16 5 17 11 4 4 2 1 6 8 0.647 1.294 17 06/25/24   1  12 16 1
 Valenzuela, Benny 17 15 43 14 14 19 9 0.326 0.326 43 9 07/02/24 1    12 7 2
 Name    07/09/24 1    24 21 6
Name    07/16/24   1  7 11 3
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.567 0.762      

Substitutes      
 Spellman, Kevin 2 6 4 4 1 0.667 0.667 7 2      
 Stebbins, Charlie 2 5 3 3 2 0.600 0.600 5      
 McKaughan, Jerry 1 2 1 1 2 1      
 Strickland, Walt 1 2 2 2 1 1.000 1.000 3
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    8 7 1 202 200

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle AB HITS OUTS RBI PA FC
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #5 1 #1 Impax Health 12 3 1 232 154 0.800 0.639 0.806

Rock and Brews 2 #3 Floor Station 9 6 1 192 177 0.613 3.0 0.596 0.711
3 #4 Placor Cons 8 7 1 202 200 0.550 4.0 0.567 0.762

As Of 4 #5 Rock and Brews 8 8 156 191 0.500 4.5 0.546 0.645
July 16, 2024 5 #2 Club Raven 6 9 1 179 168 0.425 6.0 0.539 0.681

6 #6 BJ's 3 13 159 230 0.188 9.5 0.503 0.619
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Martin, Bob   Mgr 18 13 27 13 13 14 3 2 0.481 0.481 30 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Aguas, Jay 8 13 39 21 17 2 2 15 18 0.538 0.692 39 3 03/26/24 1    11 10 6
 Brown, Ellery 7 14 37 14 14 18 5 6 0.378 0.378 42 5 04/02/24   1  5 9 4
 Coxon, Lori 1 16 42 20 19 1 19 3 8 0.476 0.500 45 3 04/09/24   1  8 16 2
 Gates, Kerry 14 15 45 30 27 2 1 10 3 20 0.667 0.756 48 4 04/16/24 1    8 6 3
 Hennessy, Terry 10 11 30 18 16 2 10 1 6 0.600 0.667 31 2 04/23/24   1  8 13 1
 Holmes, Gary 4 16 48 38 26 3 9 8 4 27 0.792 1.229 52 1 04/30/24 1    8 7 6
 LaBelle, Gary 15 9 29 10 10 15 6 0.345 0.345 29 3 05/07/24   1  11 12 4
 Luery, Mike 3 15 46 22 16 6 17 3 1 10 0.478 0.609 50 6 05/14/24 1    10 9 2
 Luna, Alex 12 15 47 27 27 19 2 11 0.574 0.574 49 1 05/21/24 1    13 12 3
 Magaziner, Gregg 9 14 37 17 16 1 18 9 0.459 0.486 37 2 06/04/24   1  7 18 1
 Marks, Richard 5 16 39 24 22 2 12 2 8 0.615 0.667 41 3 06/11/24 1    15 9 6
 Outlaw, Don 13 9 27 16 14 2 9 4 0.593 0.667 27 2 06/18/24   1  6 15 4
 Ward, Pete 6 16 45 29 19 5 5 11 3 1 18 0.644 0.978 49 5 06/25/24   1  6 12 2
Name    07/02/24 1    13 10 3
Name    07/09/24   1  9 21 1
Name    07/16/24 1    18 12 6
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.546 0.645      

Substitutes      
 Horton, Jerry 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 2      
 Robinson, Patrick 1 3 2 2 1 2 0.667 0.667 3      
 Franco, Manny 1 2 1 1 2 1      
 Strickland, Walt 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3
 Cordell, Tom 1 1 1 1 1.000 1.000 1
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    8 8 156 191

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle FC
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League 6 Tuesday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #6 1 #1 Impax Health 12 3 1 232 154 0.800 0.639 0.806

BJ's 2 #3 Floor Station 9 6 1 192 177 0.613 3.0 0.596 0.711
3 #4 Placor Cons 8 7 1 202 200 0.550 4.0 0.567 0.762

As Of 4 #5 Rock and Brews 8 8 156 191 0.500 4.5 0.546 0.645
July 16, 2024 5 #2 Club Raven 6 9 1 179 168 0.425 6.0 0.539 0.681

6 #6 BJ's 3 13 159 230 0.188 9.5 0.503 0.619
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Glass, Jim   Mgr 7 15 40 13 13 23 1 4 0.325 0.325 41 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Aguiar, Chris 17 16 50 35 29 4 2 14 3 1 32 0.700 0.900 54 1 03/26/24   1  10 11 5
 Barnes, Russ 6 8 18 2 2 12 3 1 0.111 0.111 21 4 04/02/24 1    11 9 2
 Blom, Greg 10 16 51 25 21 3 1 18 11 0.490 0.588 51 7 04/09/24   1  5 12 3
 Caldeira, Jules 11 14 35 22 19 2 1 11 3 3 15 0.629 0.743 41 2 04/16/24   1  8 16 1
 Guzman, John 8 12 30 11 11 13 3 6 0.367 0.367 33 6 04/23/24 1    11 9 4
 Immoos, Mike 16 14 38 20 17 2 1 14 5 1 8 0.526 0.632 44 3 04/30/24   1  7 8 5
 Kelly, Dennis 9 15 37 11 10 1 17 1 6 0.297 0.324 38 9 05/07/24   1  9 15 2
 Lauzon, Larry 12 16 44 26 23 3 18 1 6 0.591 0.659 45 05/14/24   1  11 21 3
 Magliulo, Wayne 5 15 45 20 20 18 3 5 0.444 0.444 48 7 05/21/24   1  15 17 1
 Schuler, Steve 13 14 42 34 24 5 2 1 2 5 3 2 33 0.810 1.238 47 3 06/04/24   1  4 20 4
 Taff, Jim 3 10 25 9 9 12 1 1 2 0.360 0.360 27 4 06/11/24   1  9 15 5
 Van Stone, Brad 14 14 42 26 23 1 1 1 13 1 3 16 0.619 0.762 46 3 06/18/24 1    7 5 2
 Viduya, Mike 15 14 47 36 21 10 4 1 6 14 0.766 1.213 47 5 06/25/24   1  9 17 3
Name    07/02/24   1  10 13 1
Name    07/09/24   1  21 24 4
Name    07/16/24   1  12 18 5
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.503 0.619      

Substitutes      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    3 13 159 230

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle PA FC
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No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Aguas, Jay 13 39 21 17 2 2 15 18 0.538 0.692 39 Rock and Brews
 Aguiar, Chris 16 50 35 29 4 2 3 1 14 32 0.700 0.900 54 BJ's
 Alexander, Tom 14 33 10 10 3 20 7 0.303 0.303 36 Impax Health
 Arnold, Keith 13 45 32 23 8 1 2 11 11 0.711 0.933 47 Floor Station
 Atchison, Pedro 10 31 19 14 4 1 2 12 7 0.613 0.806 33 Placor Cons
 Baker, Lynn 16 49 20 19 1 23 4 0.408 0.429 49 Floor Station
 Baldwin, Randy 13 45 27 16 10 1 15 10 0.600 0.889 45 Club Raven
 Barbero, Fred 12 38 28 18 6 1 3 1 5 21 0.737 1.184 39 Placor Cons
 Barnes, Russ 8 18 2 2 3 12 1 0.111 0.111 21 BJ's
 Benny, John 15 46 21 12 8 1 2 1 20 15 0.457 0.674 49 Club Raven
 Berlant, Michael 13 41 24 22 2 1 13 11 0.585 0.634 42 Floor Station
 Bingham, Rick 11 29 18 18 1 10 7 0.621 0.621 30 Impax Health
 Blom, Greg 16 51 25 21 3 1 18 11 0.490 0.588 51 BJ's
 Boston, Ernie 11 35 18 18 1 2 5 13 0.514 0.514 38 Floor Station
 Brown, Ellery 14 37 14 14 5 18 6 0.378 0.378 42 Rock and Brews
 Bull, Steve 13 36 22 21 1 4 1 8 12 0.611 0.639 41 Floor Station
 Caitlin, Ralph 11 27 8 8 1 15 1 0.296 0.296 28 Placor Cons
 Caldeira, Jules 14 35 22 19 2 1 3 3 11 15 0.629 0.743 41 BJ's
 Casarez, Steve 13 40 23 17 4 2 2 12 20 0.575 0.775 42 Club Raven
 Cassella, Peter 15 43 15 14 1 19 8 0.349 0.372 43 Impax Health
 Christian, Bill 12 39 31 24 7 2 3 6 24 0.795 0.974 44 Floor Station
 Cordell, Tom 16 52 32 24 5 3 2 19 6 0.615 0.827 54 Club Raven
 Coxon, Lori 16 42 20 19 1 3 19 8 0.476 0.500 45 Rock and Brews
 Drennon, Terry 14 36 18 18 2 15 10 0.500 0.500 38 Impax Health
 Edwards, Rich 11 32 14 13 1 1 1 15 7 0.438 0.469 34 Floor Station
 Fernandez, Alicia 15 46 25 23 2 19 10 0.543 0.587 46 Floor Station
 Gates, Kerry 15 45 30 27 2 1 3 10 20 0.667 0.756 48 Rock and Brews
 Gee, Roddy 15 48 34 20 12 2 2 9 22 0.708 1.042 51 Placor Cons
 Glass, Jim   Mgr 15 40 13 13 1 23 4 0.325 0.325 41 BJ's
 Goodwin, Jack 13 34 19 15 4 3 10 13 0.559 0.676 37 Club Raven
 Green, Robert 11 32 19 13 4 2 1 13 15 0.594 0.844 33 Club Raven
 Greene, Bill   Mgr 12 36 21 19 2 1 12 14 0.583 0.639 37 Floor Station
 Guzman, John 12 30 11 11 3 13 6 0.367 0.367 33 BJ's
 Haycock, Karl 9 21 7 7 1 12 4 0.333 0.333 23 Placor Cons
 Heim, Darrell 13 38 22 17 5 2 14 17 0.579 0.711 42 Placor Cons
 Hennessy, Terry 11 30 18 16 2 1 10 6 0.600 0.667 31 Rock and Brews
 Holmes, Gary 16 48 38 26 3 9 4 8 27 0.792 1.229 52 Rock and Brews
 Hoyer, Henry 14 45 29 27 2 2 1 15 13 0.644 0.689 48 Floor Station
 Immoos, Mike 14 38 20 17 2 1 5 1 14 8 0.526 0.632 44 BJ's
 Jackson, Don 14 46 33 14 15 4 2 7 30 0.717 1.217 48 Floor Station
 Johnson, Hal 15 48 33 29 3 1 1 1 12 11 0.688 0.792 50 Impax Health
 Kelly, Dennis 15 37 11 10 1 1 17 6 0.297 0.324 38 BJ's
 Kesner, Tim 15 47 30 23 6 1 1 14 27 0.638 0.809 48 Club Raven
 LaBelle, Gary 9 29 10 10 15 6 0.345 0.345 29 Rock and Brews
 Lane, Jeff 12 32 23 21 1 1 4 8 9 0.719 0.813 36 Club Raven
 Lauzon, Larry 16 44 26 23 3 1 18 6 0.591 0.659 45 BJ's
 Leong, Marty 10 29 21 16 5 2 6 11 0.724 0.897 31 Placor Cons
 Lobato, Emilio 13 43 32 17 11 4 7 30 0.744 1.186 43 Placor Cons
 Long, John  Mgr 15 37 6 6 2 27 5 0.162 0.162 39 Club Raven
 Lucas, Ray 15 49 43 35 6 2 5 5 32 0.878 1.122 54 Impax Health

League 6  Tuesday Day  10:30 a.m.
2024 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of July 16, 2024



No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

League 6  Tuesday Day  10:30 a.m.
2024 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of July 16, 2024

 Luery, Mike 15 46 22 16 6 3 1 17 10 0.478 0.609 50 Rock and Brews
 Luna, Alex 15 47 27 27 2 19 11 0.574 0.574 49 Rock and Brews
 Magaziner, Gregg 14 37 17 16 1 18 9 0.459 0.486 37 Rock and Brews
 Magliulo, Wayne 15 45 20 20 3 18 5 0.444 0.444 48 BJ's
 Marks, Richard 16 39 24 22 2 2 12 8 0.615 0.667 41 Rock and Brews
 Martin, Bob   Mgr 13 27 13 13 3 14 2 0.481 0.481 30 Rock and Brews
 Milton, Rodney 16 43 27 23 4 2 13 13 0.628 0.721 45 Club Raven
 Mitchell, Gary 16 45 23 19 3 1 3 1 14 8 0.511 0.622 49 Club Raven
 Morreira, Randy 5 14 10 8 2 2 1 3 10 0.714 0.857 17 Impax Health
 Negrete, Antonio 16 49 19 18 1 24 6 0.388 0.408 49 Floor Station
 Newcross, Frank 14 36 11 10 1 19 4 0.306 0.333 36 Club Raven
 Olson, Paul 14 47 26 19 5 2 16 20 0.553 0.745 47 Impax Health
 Orozco, Stephanie 14 43 21 16 5 1 20 11 0.488 0.605 45 Placor Cons
 Ortins, Al 8 19 8 8 3 6 4 0.421 0.421 22 Club Raven
 Outlaw, Don 9 27 16 14 2 9 4 0.593 0.667 27 Rock and Brews
 Pouncy, Mike 12 33 25 20 5 2 1 5 21 0.758 0.909 36 Impax Health
 Randle, Omar 16 51 34 28 6 3 14 15 0.667 0.784 55 Placor Cons
 Rankin, Kevin 10 34 27 17 6 4 2 4 16 0.794 1.206 36 Impax Health
 Rogers, Paul 14 39 14 14 20 8 0.359 0.359 39 Placor Cons
 Runion, Randy 4 9 5 5 4 2 0.556 0.556 9 Club Raven
 Schoonover, Al 14 45 33 30 2 1 1 2 9 17 0.733 0.822 48 Floor Station
 Schuler, Steve 14 42 34 24 5 2 1 2 3 2 5 33 0.810 1.238 47 BJ's
 Sexton, Shirley 13 37 19 19 2 15 7 0.514 0.514 39 Placor Cons
 Siguenza, Eddie ^ 5 17 11 4 4 2 1 6 8 0.647 1.294 17 Placor Cons
 Soto, Mike 15 46 34 22 9 2 1 3 1 11 28 0.739 1.087 50 Club Raven
 Strickland, Walt 8 25 17 8 7 2 1 1 7 18 0.680 1.120 27 Impax Health
 Taff, Jim 10 25 9 9 1 1 12 2 0.360 0.360 27 BJ's
 Terry, Dave  Mgr 14 46 29 18 8 3 4 13 12 0.630 0.935 50 Impax Health
 Tursky, Mick 15 47 39 34 3 1 1 2 1 7 26 0.830 1.000 50 Impax Health
 Valenzuela, Benny 15 43 14 14 19 9 0.326 0.326 43 Placor Cons
 Van Stone, Brad 14 42 26 23 1 1 1 1 3 13 16 0.619 0.762 46 BJ's
 Viduya, Mike 14 47 36 21 10 4 1 6 14 0.766 1.213 47 BJ's
 Wabinga, Jack 12 35 24 18 4 2 4 2 8 17 0.686 0.914 41 Impax Health
 Ward, Pete 16 45 29 19 5 5 3 1 11 18 0.644 0.978 49 Rock and Brews
 Watson, Don 10 28 19 11 7 1 2 2 6 17 0.679 1.000 32 Floor Station
 Wender, Joe 16 46 28 25 2 1 9 15 0.609 0.696 46 Impax Health
 Wong, Will   Mgr 13 40 31 20 9 2 4 7 30 0.775 1.100 44 Placor Cons
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